



**PR-20-20**

**East End Restoration & Expansion Project**

**Phase 2**

**(13.2 kV GIS)**

**Addendum III**

**April 1, 2020**

**Part 1: Pre-Bid Questions**

Question #1:

What special permits are required to perform this project?

**Response #1:**

**There will be no special permits needed for this project. All Offeror's must have an up to date USVI business license.**

Question #2:

What is the reason for using the platform?

**Response #2**

**The platform is required to provide access to the GIS cable terminations. This building does not contain a basement, vault, or cable access pit. As per the drawings, the platform shall be a "Delegated Design".**

Question #3

Do the relay panels need to be UL tested?

**Response #3**

**No, the relay panels will not require a UL listing.**

Question #4

Does equipment need to be built in the United States?

**Response #4**

**The GIS and associated plug type cable connectors do not need to be manufactured in the US. It is anticipated that all other material will be manufactured in the US, however, this is not mandatory.**

Question #5

Are there any requirements for American Standards in GIS, relays, etc.

**Response #5**

**Refer to the drawings and specifications provided in the RFP and standards for equipment are contained within the equipment specifications.**

